PRE/POST COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA AUGUST 5, 2019

STATUS REPORTS

- Proclamation recognizing September as "Prostate Cancer Awareness Month", Mayor Duncan
- o Proclamation recognizing September as "National Suicide Prevention Awareness Month", Mayor Duncan

VISITORS

LEGISLATION

- A Resolution and Public Hearing to review a request submitted by Hills Developers, Inc. for an amendment to the Sugar Camp/Pointe Oakwood master plan relating to signage for Element Oakwood, Mayor Duncan
- An Ordinance establishing regulations to prohibit the operations of short-term rentals,
 Vice Mayor Byington
- A Resolution to continue participation in a multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan in conjunction with the Montgomery County Office of Emergency Management, Mayor Duncan
- o A Resolution to authorize and direct the Director of Finance to certify certain delinquent charges for cutting noxious weeds to the County Auditor for collection, Mr. Stephens
- o A Resolution to authorize the reallocation of the City's inside millage property tax revenues, Vice Mayor Byington
- o A Resolution approving an isolation and quarantine policy for infectious diseases and other public health emergencies, Mayor Duncan
- Resolution approving the Montgomery County Solid Waste Agreement, Mr. Epley

• STAFF REPORT – PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT

COUNCIL COMMITTEES

- o Court Liaison, Mrs. Hilton
- o Finance, Vice Mayor Byington
- Law & Minutes, Mrs. Hilton
- o Planning & Zoning, Vice Mayor Byington
- o Public Properties, Mr. Epley
 - Storage Unit at 210 Shafor
- o Public Utilities/Waterworks/Sewer, Mr. Epley
 - Refuse Packers
- o Safety & Traffic, Mr. Stephens
 - Electric Scooters
- o Streets & Alleys, Mr. Stephens
- o Community Relations/Promotion/Appointments, Mayor Duncan

REGIONAL AGENCIES

- o MVCC, Mr. Stephens
- o MVRPC, Vice Mayor Byington
- o Mayors & Managers, Mayor Duncan
- o First Suburbs, Vice Mayor Byington

• BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

- Planning Commission, Vice Mayor ByingtonBeautification Committee, Mr. Stephens
- o Sister City Association, Mrs. Hilton
- o Historical Society, Mrs. Hilton

• MISCELLANEOUS

EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR CONFERENCE WITH ATTORNEY AND FOR PERSONNEL **MATTERS**